PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6546236

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
METAMAKO GENERAL PTY LTD ACN 163 573 331 IN ITS CAPACITY AS GENERAL PARTNER OF METAMAKO TECHNOLOGY LP ABN 11 872 058 101	03/20/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARISTA NETWORKS, INC.
Street Address:	5453 GREAT AMERICA PARKWAY
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17143201

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7136581818

Email: jessica.stryker@chamberlainlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ALY Z. DOSSA

Address Line 1: 1200 SMITH STREET, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: CHAMBERLAIN HRDLICKA
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 180933-000705US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA STRYKER	
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica Stryker/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=8 METAMAKO GENERAL to Arista_180933-000705US#page1.tif source=8 METAMAKO GENERAL to Arista_180933-000705US#page2.tif

PATENT 506499460 REEL: 055221 FRAME: 0466

Patent Assignment

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), effective as of March 20, 2020, is made by and between METAMAKO GENERAL PTY LTD ACN 163 573 331 IN ITS CAPACITY AS GENERAL PARTNER OF METAMAKO TECHNOLOGY LP ABN 11 872 058 101, an Australian proprietary limited company (hereafter "Assignor"), and Arista Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS:

- A. Assignor is the owner of the patents listed in the attached Exhibit A (hereafter "Patents"); and
- B. Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of the Assignor's right, title and Interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to (i) the Patents; and (ii) all past, present or future causes of action and enforcement rights, whether currently pending, filed or otherwise, in connection with the Patents, including without limitation, all rights to sue for any past, present or future infringement of the Patents, including the rights to license and to collect and receive any damages, royalties, injunctive relief, and/or any other settlements or remedies for such infringements,

the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be signed by its duly appointed officer having full authority in the circumstances.

SIGNED for and on behalf of METAMAKO GENERAL PTY LTD ACN 163 573 331 IN ITS CAPACITY AS GENERAL PARTNER OF METAMAKO TECHNOLOGY LP ABN 11 872 058 101

BY on March 20, 2020 (Signature) (Date)

SIGNED for and on behalf of Arista Networks, Inc.

BY______on March 20, 2020 (Signature) (Date)

3644845.vl

Exhibit A

Assigned Patents

Application Number	Patent Number	Country
US 15/614,553	US 10,484,268	United States of America
US 14/219,908	US 9,674,118	United States of America
US 16/377,143	US 10,917,335	United States of America
US 17/143, 201		United States of America

PATENT REEL: 055221 FRAME: 0468

RECORDED: 02/10/2021